
 

    

Memo 
 
Date: June 22, 2015 
 
To: All Priests, Deacons, and Parish Staff 
 
From: Office of the Auxiliary Bishops  
 
Re:      Supply Priest List, June 22, 2015 
 
This is the most updated list of priests available for supply work. If you would 
like to be added or deleted from the list, please contact Kirial De Rozas-Miles at  
kderozas-miles@archatl.com. 
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PRIESTS AVAILABLE FOR SUPPLY WORK  

IN THE ARCHDIOCESE OF ATLANTA 
 

 
ARCHDIOCESAN PRIESTS 
 
 Monsignor Edward Branch  fr.branch@gmail.com   404-755-2646/404-755-9394 
 Father Paul Burke   frburke@aol.com   404-307-8074 
 Father Giles Conwill   gconwill1@gmail.com   404-680-8833 
 Father Anthony Curran  anthonycurran2@aol.com  570-492-0362 
 Father Walt Foley        706-376-1232 
 Monsignor Leo Herbert  lherbert@mail.com   404-556-6865 
 Monsignor Bill Hoffman*  msgrbill@yahoo.com   770-540-0559 
 Father John Kieran*   jckieran@gmail.com   770-312-6074 
 Father Douglas Medlin (only  douglas_medlin@yahoo.com  678-618-9590 
 Parishes in NE Deanery) 
 Father Thomas J. Meehan  tjmeehan1@gmail.com  404-308-7729 
 Father Joseph Morris   josmorr@gmail.com   770-596-6854 
 Father Edward O’Connor  upros@bellsouth.net   770-649-1273 
 Father Thad Rudd   frrudd@gmail.com   706-865-7799/706-969-8118 
 Monsignor Jim Schillinger  jschillinger@archatl.com  404-931-7913 
 Father Michael Silloway  frsilloway@spx.org   678-876-4608 
 Father Richard Tibbetts  clarkricky10@gmail.com  770-891-1242 
 Father Steve Yander (Sat. &   syander@yahoo.com   404-408-0600 
 Sun. Evenings Only) 
 
PRIESTS OF OTHER DIOCESES WORKING/RESIDING IN THE ARCHDIOCESE 
 
 Father Roy Lee   rlee641999@joimail.com  404-226-8170 
 Father Tim Ryan*   timgarna@bellsouth.net  770-667-1313 
 
 RELIGIOUS ORDER PRIESTS 
 
 Missionaries of St. Frances de Sales   
 Father Joseph Pottemmel, MSFS jpottemmel@gmail.com  678-336-9118 
 
 Legionaries of Christ* 
 Father Kevin Lixey, LC  klixey@legionaries.org  770-743-9514 
 (Contact for all Legionaries of Christ Priests in Atlanta) 
 
 Society of Mary – Marist 
 Father Paul Hachey, S.M.  phachey@archatl.com   404-920-7562 
 Father Joel Konzen, S.M.  konzenj@marist.com   770-457-7201 
 Father David Musso, S.M.  mussod@marist.com   770-457-7201 
 Father Ralph Olek, S.M.  olekr@marist.com   770-936-6446 
 
 
 Bilingual (*) 
 
Revised: June, 2015 
Please contact kderozas-miles@archatl.com or call 404-920-7319 to update 
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